Head of claim Amount Awarded in rupees

Loss of earnings 9000

Transportation 1000

Damage to clothing 1000

Extra nourishment 1000

Expense for treatment 93806

Bystander's expenses 2200

Shock, pain and suffering 30000

Loss of amenities 15000

Total 153006

Rounded off to  ` 153,000/-

(Rupees one lakh fifty three

thousand only)

11. The amount will carry interest @ 9% per annum from the

date of petition.  The Insurance Company shall deposit the amount less

the amount already deposited before the Tribunal  within a period of

three months and we permit the appellant to withdraw the amount also.